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Question Paper Version : A

USN

First/Second Semester B.E./B.Tech. Degree Examination, June/July 2023
Balake Kannada

Time: 1 hr.] [Max. Marks: 50

INSTRUCTIONS TO THE CANDIDATES

1. Answer all the fifty questions, each question carries one mark.

2. Use only Black ball point pen for writing / darkening the circles.

3.  For each question, after selecting your answer, darken the appropriate circle
corresponding to the same question number on the OMR sheet.

4. Darkening two circles for the same question makes the answer invalid.

5. Damaging/overwriting, using whiteners on the OMR sheets are strictly

prohibited.
1. ‘Mane’ in kannada means,

a) Mouse b) Spouse ¢) Home d) Browse
2.  Choose the suitable kannada word for ‘easy’,

a) Nasta b) Ista c) Kashta d) sulabha
3.  Choose the correct kannada word for ‘brother’?

a) amma b) aNNa c) appa d) ajja
4. avanu huDuga.

a) Ondu b) yaake ¢) OLLeya d) tumba
5. niinu means .

a) you b) your c) them d) they
6. avalu .

a)l b) We ¢) You d) She

7.  That, means .
a) Enu b) yaavadu c) adu d) yaake

8. This is house .
a) idu Enu b) idu building c¢) idu guDi d) idu mane
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

“Good morning” means .

a) Shubhodaya b) Shubha vagali
This is story

a) idu paaTha b) idu kathe
avaru

a) Enu b) yaake
avanu nimma ?

a) akkana b) geLeyana
Krishnanu arjunanige

a) aNNa b) Saarathi
naale niinu manege .
a) baa b) Enu
nanage Tea .

a) kuDi b) tinnu
Taste

a) baNNa b) sihi

“Salty” word in kannada,

a) taaja

b) uppu

“clean” meaning in kannada,

a) Subhra

He is my son
a) adu nanna magu
c¢) nanna geleya

b) asubhra

yaava Uuru?

a) nanna

nimma hesaru
a) Enu

b) namma

b) yaaru
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¢) Shubha rathri

¢) idu drama

gurugal.aa! (Choose the right word).

¢) nimma

c) tangina

c) geLeya

Cc) yaava

¢) bantu

¢) Ruchi

c) Kaara

¢) shucha

b) avanu nanna maga
d) avanu maga

c) idu

¢) yaavdu

Choose correct English letter for the kannada word “father”.

a) amma

b) aNNa

“Identification” means

a) mark

Who are you ? Means.
a) yaaru niinu

b) gurutu '

b) yaaru nimma

c) appa

c) chinne

¢) niinu
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d) Shubha sanje

d) idu kavana

d) yaava

d) ammana

d) maava

d) bara

d) beaDa

d) kahi

d) huLi

d) dark

d) indu

d) naavu

d) Chikkappa

d) land

d) niinu yaaru?



25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35S.

36.

37.

38.

Kaaleju illinda duura ide?
a) heege b) eshtu
Do you want rice? Means .

a) ninage Uuta beaka  b) ninage anna
He is my friend
a) ivanu geLeya

c) OLLeya gelLeya

“All the best” word in kannada

a) Shubhavaagali b) Vandanegal.u

Which is your place?
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¢) idu d) heenu

c) ninage anna beaka d) aNNa beaka

b) snehitha
d) ivanu nanna gel.eya

c¢) Shubhadina d) Shubhoodaya

a) Uuru yaavudu? b)nimma Uuru yaavudu  ¢) nimma Uuru  d) yaavudu Uuru

What is this?
a) adu Enu? b) idu yaake?

Namma gurugalu.
a) Your teacher
c¢) Them teacher

¢) idu Enu? d) adu esTu?

b) Their teacher
d) Our teacher

Indu Kaalejige .

a) go (hoogu) b) small (chikka) c) white (biLi) d)-green (hasiru)

Had your breakfast?

a) UuTa ayitaa b) tinDi ayitaa

c) UuTa d) tinDi

Change the word from as per the model :

Ex : - Ondu — Ondaneya, muuru

a) maaraneya b) muurudaya C) mooraneya d) mooru

Change the word from as per the model :

Ex : - KuDi — KuDiyoro, nuDi .

a) nudi b) nuDiri

¢) nuDiye d) nuDiyiri

naanu bengalurige hoguve (Tommorrow).

a) naale b) ivattu ) nenne d) indu
nanage heLuttiraa (you).

a) ninna b)naaVu ¢) niivu d) nimma

Come fast

a) beaga hogu b) beaga nade

c) beaga baa d) beaga bande
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39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

Stand up
a) eddu baa
¢) eddu hoogu

When did you come?
a) yaavaga bandiri?
¢) enu bandiri?

What is your name?
a) ninna hesarenu?

C) yaaru niinu?

Ravivara means
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b) eddu nade
d) eddu nillu

b) yaake bandiri
d) yaake baruviri.

b) niinu yaaru?
d) hesaru yeenu?

a) Wednesday b) Sunday

c) Monday d) Tuesday

Don’t eat ? .

a) tinnu b) beeDa c) tinnabeeDa d) tinde
Helping verbs “Iru-iralla, baru

a) bande b) baruve

c) baru d) baralla

How are you?

a) hege b) hegiddiri c) heegide d)hegittu
Choose the correct English word for the Kannada word “Granthalaya”.

a) Library b) Home c) Cafe d) School
I want this?

a) idu beeku b) beekidu

¢) idu nanage beeku d) beeku adu

“Good morning Sir”? /
a) namaste b) namaskara Saar
Translate “hundred” in to kannada?

a) nooru

c) hattu

c¢) Sir namaskara d) Vandanegal.u Sar

b) aivattu
d) eradu

“Tomorrow is holiday”. Translate word in kannada.

a) naal e raje b) indu raje
c) rajadina d) raje indu
* %k ok ok %k
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Question Paper Version : B

USN

First/Second Semester B.E./B.Tech. Degree Examination, June/July 2023
Balake Kannada

Time: 1 hr.] [Max. Marks: 50

INSTRUCTIONS TO THE CANDIDATES

1. Answer all the fifty questions, each question carries one mark.

2. Use only Black ball point pen for writing / darkening the circles.

3.  For each question, after selecting your answer, darken the appropriate circle
corresponding to the same question number on the OMR sheet.

4. Darkening two circles for the same question makes the answer invalid.

5. Damaging/overwriting, using whiteners on the OMR sheets are strictly

prohibited.

1. What is your name?
a) ninna hesarenu? b) niinu yaaru?
C) yaaru niinu? d) hesaru yeenu?

2. Ravivara means
a) Wednesday b) Sunday
c) Monday d) Tuesday

3. Don’teat? .
a) tinnu b) beeDa ¢) tinnabeeDa d) tinde

4. Helping verbs “Iru-iralla, baru

a) bande b) baruve

c) baru d) baralla
5. How are you?

a) hege b) hegiddiri c) heegide d) hegittu
6. Choose the correct English word for the Kannada word “Granthalaya”.

a) Library b) Home c) Cafe d) School
7. 1 want this?

a) idu beeku b) beekidu

¢) idu nanage beeku d) beeku adu
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

“Good morning Sir”?
a) namaste

Translate “hundred” in to kannada?
a) nooru
c) hattu

b) namaskara Saar
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c¢) Sir namaskara

b)aivattu
d) eradu

“Tomorrow is holiday”. Translate word in kannada.

a) naale raje
c) rajadina

Namma gurugalLu.
a) Your teacher
¢) Them teacher

Indu Kaalejige

a) go (hoogu) b) small (chikka)

Had your breakfast?
a) UuTa ayitaa
c) UuTa

Change the word from as per the model :

Ex : - Ondu — Ondaneya, muuru
a) maaraneya

Change the word from as per the model :

Ex : - KuDi — KuDiyoro, nuDi

b) muurudaya

b) indu raje
d) raje indu

b) Their teacher
d) Our teacher

c¢) white (biLi)

b) tinD1i ayitaa
d) tinDi

C) mooraneya

a) nudi b) nuDiri

c¢) nuDiye d) nuDiyiri

naanu bengalurige hoguve (Tommorrow).

a) naaLe b) ivattu C) nenne
nanage heLuttiraa (you).

a)ninna b) naaVu C) niivu

Come fast .

a) beaga hogu b) beaga nade

c) beaga baa d) beaga bande

Stand up

a) eddu baa b) eddu nade

c¢) eddu hoogu d) eddu nillu

When did you come?

a) yaavaga bandiri? b) yaake bandiri

¢) enu bandiri?

d) yaake baruviri.
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d) Vandanegal.u Sar

d) green (hasiru)

d) mooru

d) indu

d) nimma



21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35S.

36.

avaru gurugal.aa! (Choose the right word).
a) Enu b) yaake ¢) nimma
avanu nimma ?

a) akkana b) geLeyana c)tangina
Krishnanu arjunanige

a) aNNa b) Saarathi c) geLeya
naale niinu manege .

a) baa b) Enu Cc) yaava
nanage Tea .

a) kuDi b) tinnu ¢) bantu
Taste

a) baNNa b) sihi c¢) Ruchi
“Salty” word in kannada,

a) taaja b) uppu c) Kaara
“clean” meaning in kannada,

a) Subhra b) asubhra ¢) shucha
He is my son

a) adu nanna magu
c¢) nanna geleya

yaava Uuru?
a) nanna b) namma ¢) idu
‘Mane’ in'’kannada means,
a) Mouse b) Spouse c) Home
Choose the suitable kannada word for ‘easy’;

a) Nasta b) Ista c¢) Kashta

Choose the correct kannada word for ‘brother’?

a) amma b) aNNa c) appa
avanu huDuga.

a) Ondu b) yaake c) OLLeya
niinu means .

a) you b) your ¢) them
avalLu

a)l b) We ¢) You
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d) yaava

d) ammana

d) maava

d) bara

d) beaDa

d) kahi

d) huLi

d) dark

b) avanu nanna maga
d) avanu maga

d) indu

d) Browse

d) sulabha

d) ajja

d) tumba

d) they

d) She



37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

That, means
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c) adu d) yaake

c¢)-idu guDi d) idu mane

¢) Shubha rathri d) Shubha sanje
¢) idu drama d) idu kavana
¢) yaavdu d) naavu

a) Enu b) yaavadu

This is house .

a) idu Enu b) idu building
“Good morning” means .

a) Shubhodaya b) Shubha vagali
This is story

a) idu paaTha b) idu kathe
nimma hesaru

a) Enu b) yaaru

Choose correct English letter for the kannada word “father”.
a) amma b) aNNa
“Identification” means .

a) mark b) gurutu

Who are you ? Means.

a) yaaru niinu b) yaaru nimma
Kaaleju illinda duura ide?
a) heege b) eshtu

Do you want rice? Means .
a) ninage Uuta beaka:  b) ninage anna

He is my friend
a) ivanu geLeya

c) OLLeya geleya

“All the best” word in kannada

c) appa d) Chikkappa
c) chinne d) land

¢) niinu d) niinu yaaru?
c) idu d) heenu

c) ninage anna beaka d) aNNa beaka

b) snehitha
d) ivanu nanna geLeya

a) Shubhavaagali b) Vandanegalu ¢) Shubhadina d) Shubhoodaya
Which is your place?
a) Uuru yaavudu? b) nimma Uuru yaavudu  ¢) nimma Uuru  d) yaavudu Uuru
What is this?
a) adu Enu? b) idu yaake? ¢) idu Enu? d) adu esTu?

* %k ok %k ok
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Question Paper Version : C

USN

First/Second Semester B.E./B.Tech. Degree Examination, June/July 2023
Balake Kannada

Time: 1 hr.] [Max. Marks: 50

INSTRUCTIONS TO THE CANDIDATES

1. Answer all the fifty questions, each question carries one mark.

2. Use only Black ball point pen for writing / darkening the circles.

3.  For each question, after selecting your answer, darken the appropriate circle
corresponding to the same question number on the OMR sheet.

4. Darkening two circles for the same question makes the answer invalid.

5. Damaging/overwriting, using whiteners on the OMR sheets are strictly

prohibited.

1. nimma hesaru
a) Enu b) yaaru c) yaavdu d)naavu

2. Choose correct English letter for the kannada word “father”.

a) amma b) aNNa c) appa d) Chikkappa
3.  “Identification” means .

a) mark b) gurutu c) chinne d) land
4. Who are you ? Means.

a) yaaru niinu b) yaaru nimma ¢) niinu d) niinu yaaru?
5. Kaaleju illinda duura ide?

a) heege b) eshtu ¢) idu d) heenu

6. Do you want rice? Means .
a) ninage Uuta beaka  b) ninage anna c) ninage anna beaka d) aNNa beaka

7. He is my friend
a) ivanu gelLeya b) snehitha
c) OLLeya gelLeya d) ivanu nanna gel.eya

8.  “All the best” word in kannada .
a) Shubhavaagali b) VandanegalLu c¢) Shubhadina d) Shubhoodaya

Version C - 1 of 4



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

Which is your place?
a) Uuru yaavudu?

What is this?
a) adu Enu? b) idu yaake?
What is your name?

a) ninna hesarenu?

C) yaaru niinu?

Ravivara means
a) Wednesday
c) Monday

Don’t eat ? .
a) tinnu b) beeDa
Helping verbs “Iru-iralla, baru
a) bande

¢) baru

How are you?

a) hege b) hegiddiri

b) nimma Uuru yaavudu
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c) nimma Uuru  d) yaavudu Uuru
¢) idu Enu?

d) adu esTu?

b) niinu yaaru?
d) hesaru yeenu?

b) Sunday
d) Tuesday

¢) tinnabeeDa

d) tinde

b) baruve
d) baralla

c) heegide d) hegittu

Choose the correct English word for the Kannada word “Granthalaya”.

a) Library b) Home
I want this?

a) idu beeku

¢) idu nanage beeku

“Good morning Sir”? .
a) namaste b) namaskara Saar
Translate “hundred” in to kannada?

a) nooru

¢) hattu

c) Cafe d) School

b) beekidu
d) beeku adu

c¢) Sir namaskara

d) Vandanegal.u Sar

b) aivattu
d) eradu

“Tomorrow is holiday”. Translate word in kannada.

a) naale raje
c) rajadina

Namma gurugalu.
a) Your teacher
¢) Them teacher

Indu Kaalejige

a) go (hoogu) b) small (chikka)

b) indu raje
d) raje indu

b) Their teacher
d) Our teacher

c¢) white (biLi) d) green (hasiru)
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23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35S.

36.

37.

Had your breakfast?
a) UuTa ayitaa
c) UuTa

Change the word from as per the model :

Ex : - Ondu — Ondaneya, muuru
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b) tinD1i ayitaa
d) tinDi

a) maaraneya b) muurudaya C) mooraneya d) mooru

Change the word from as per the model :

Ex : - KuDi — KuDiyoro, nuDi .

a) nudi b) nuDiri

c¢) nuDiye d) nuDiyiri

naanu bengalurige hoguve (Tommorrow).

a) naale b) ivattu C) nenne d) indu
nanage heLuttiraa (you).

a) ninna b) naaVu C) niivu d) nimma

Come fast

a) beaga hogu b) beaga nade

c) beagabaa d) beaga bande

Stand up

a) eddu baa b) eddu nade

c¢) eddu hoogu d) eddu nillu

When did you come?

a) yaavaga bandiri? b) yaake bandiri

¢) enu bandiri? d) yaake baruviri.

avaru gurugal.aa! (Choose the right word).

a) Enu b) yaake ¢) nimma d) yaava

avanu nimma ?

a) akkana b) geLeyana c) tangina d) ammana

Krishnanu arjunanige

a) aNNa b) Saarathi c) geLeya d) maava

naale niinu manege {

a) baa b) Enu Cc) yaava d) bara

nanage Tea .

a) kuDi b) tinnu c) bantu d) beaDa

Taste

a) baNNa b) sihi c¢) Ruchi d) kahi

“Salty” word in kannada,

a) taaja b) uppu c¢) Kaara d) huLi
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38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.
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“clean” meaning in kannada,
a) Subhra b) asubhra c) shucha d) dark
He is my son
a) adu nanna magu b) avanu nanna maga
c¢) nanna gelLeya d)avanu maga

yaava Uuru?
a) nanna b) namma ¢) idu d) indu
‘Mane’ in kannada means,
a) Mouse b) Spouse c) Home d) Browse
Choose the suitable kannada word for ‘easy’,
a) Nasta b) Ista c) Kashta d) sulabha
Choose the correct kannada word for ‘brother’?
a) amma b) aNNa c) appa d) ajja
avanu huDuga.
a) Ondu b) yaake c) OLLeya d) tumba
niinu means .
a) you b) your c) them d) they
avalLu .
a)l b) We ¢) You d) She
That, means 4
a) Enu b) yaavadu c) adu d) yaake
This is house .
a) idu Enu b) idu building c¢) idu guDi d) idu mane
“Good morning” means 4
a) Shubhodaya b) Shubha vagali c¢) Shubha rathri d) Shubha sanje
This is story
a) idu paaTha b) idu kathe ¢) idu drama d) idu kavana

* %k ok ok %k

Version C - 4 of 4



BKBKK107/BKBKK?207

Question Paper Version : D
USN

First/Second Semester B.E./B.Tech. Degree Examination, June/July 2023
Balake Kannada

Time: 1 hr.] [Max. Marks: 50

INSTRUCTIONS TO THE CANDIDATES

1. Answer all the fifty questions, each question carries one mark.

2. Use only Black ball point pen for writing / darkening the circles.

3.  For each question, after selecting your answer, darken the appropriate circle
corresponding to the same question number on the OMR sheet.

4. Darkening two circles for the same question makes the answer invalid.

5. Damaging/overwriting, using whiteners on the OMR sheets are strictly

prohibited.

1. Namma gurugalu.
a) Your teacher b) Their teacher
c¢) Them teacher d) Our teacher

2. Indu Kaalejige .

a) go (hoogu) b) small (chikka) c¢) white (biLi) d) green (hasiru)
3. Had your breakfast?

a) UuTa ayitaa b) tinDi ayitaa

c) UuTa d) tinDi

4. Change the word from as per the model :
Ex : - Ondu — Ondaneya, muuru
a) maaraneya b) muurudaya C) mooraneya d) mooru

5.  Change the word from as per the model :
Ex : - KuDi— KuDiyoro, nuDi

a) nudi b) nuDiri

c¢) nuDiye d) nuDiyiri
6. naanu bengalurige hoguve (Tommorrow).

a) naale b) ivattu ) nenne d) indu
7. nanage heLuttiraa (you).

a) ninna b) naaVu ¢) niivu d) nimma
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

Come fast .
a) beaga hogu
c) beaga baa

Stand up
a) eddu baa
¢) eddu hoogu

When did you come?
a) yaavaga bandiri?

¢) enu bandiri?

‘Mane’ in kannada means,
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b) beaga nade
d) beaga bande

b)eddu nade
d) eddu nillu

b) yaake bandiri
d) yaake baruviri.

a) Mouse b) Spouse c) Home d) Browse
Choose the suitable kannada word for ‘easy’,

a) Nasta b) Ista c) Kashta d) sulabha
Choose the correct kannada word for ‘brother’?

a) amma b) aNNa ¢) appa d) ajja

avanu huDuga.

a) Ondu b) yaake c) OLLeya d) tumba
niinu means .

a) you b) your c) them d) they
avalLu .

a)l b) We c) You d) She

That, means .

a) Enu b) yaavadu c) adu d) yaake

This is house .

a) idu Enu b) idu building c¢) idu guDi d) idu mane
“Good morning” means .

a) Shubhodaya b) Shubha vagali c¢) Shubha rathri d) Shubha sanje
This is story

a) idu paaTha b) idu kathe ¢) idu drama d) idu kavana

What is your name?
a) ninna hesarenu?
C) yaaru niinu?

Ravivara means
a) Wednesday
c) Monday

b) niinu yaaru?
d) hesaru yeenu?

b) Sunday
d) Tuesday
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23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35S.

36.

37.
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Don’t eat ? .

a) tinnu b) beeDa ¢) tinnabeeDa d) tinde
Helping verbs “Iru-iralla, baru .

a) bande b) baruve

c) baru d) baralla

How are you?

a) hege b) hegiddiri ¢) heegide d) hegittu
Choose the correct English word for the Kannada word “Granthalaya”.

a) Library b) Home c) Cafe d) School
I want this?

a) idu beeku b) beekidu

¢) idu nanage beeku d) beeku adu

“Good morning Sir”? .

a) namaste b) namaskara Saar . ¢) Sir namaskara d) Vandanegal.u Sar
Translate “hundred” in to kannada?

a) nooru b) aivattu
c) hattu d) eradu
“Tomorrow is holiday”. Translate word in kannada.

a) naal e raje b) indu raje
c) rajadina d) raje indu
nimma hesaru

a) Enu b) yaaru c) yaavdu d) naavu

Choose correct English letter for the kannada word “father”.

a) amma b) aNNa c) appa d) Chikkappa
“Identification” means .

a) mark b) gurutu c) chinne d) land

Who are you ? Means.

a) yaaru niinu b) yaaru nimma ¢) niinu d) niinu yaaru?
Kaaleju illinda duura ide?

a) heege b) eshtu ¢) idu d) heenu

Do you want rice? Means .
a) ninage Uuta beaka ' b)ninage anna c) ninage anna beaka d) aNNa beaka

He is my friend
a) ivanu geLeya b) snehitha
c) OLLeya gelLeya d) ivanu nanna gel.eya
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38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

“All the best” word in kannada

BKBKK107/BKBKK207

a) Shubhavaagali b) VandanegalLu c¢) Shubhadina d) Shubhoodaya
Which is your place?
a) Uuru yaavudu? b) nimma Uuru yaavudu - ¢) nimma Uuru  d) yaavudu Uuru
What is this?
a) adu Enu? b) idu yaake? ¢) idu Enu? d) adu esTu?
avaru gurugal.aa! (Choose the right word).
a) Enu b) yaake ¢) nimma d) yaava
avanu nimma ?
a) akkana b) geLeyana c) tangina d) ammana
Krishnanu arjunanige
a) aNNa b) Saarathi c) geLeya d) maava
naale niinu manege .
a) baa b) Enu ) yaava d) bara
nanage Tea .
a) kuDi b) tinnu ¢) bantu d) beaDa
Taste
a) baNNa b) sihi c¢) Ruchi d) kahi
“Salty” word in kannada,
a) taaja b) uppu c) Kaara d) huLi
“clean” meaning in kannada,
a) Subhra b) asubhra c) shucha d) dark
He is my son
a) adu nanna magu b) avanu nanna maga
c) nanna geleya d) avanu maga

yaava Uuru?
a) nanna b) namma ¢) idu d) indu

* %k ok ok %k
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